Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John L. Funk	12/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard W. Berger
Street Address:	2808 Ramada Drive, Unit 202
City:	Paso Robles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93446

Name:	Brant W. Berger
Street Address:	350 Zanzibar Street
City:	Morrow Bay
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10665841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500748199

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: volsen@wavsip.com Correspondent Name: Reginald J. Suyat

Address Line 1: 500 12th Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607-5200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BDGOP001X1

PATENT

REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0954

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Reginald J. Suyat

Total Attachments: 2

source=BDGOP001X1_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BDGOP001X1_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have jointly invented with Richard W. Berger and Brant W. Berger certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent applications entitled:

DISTRIBUTING PRODUCTS FROM SUPPLIERS TO CONSUMERS IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT

	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying)
\boxtimes	which bear U.S. application Nos. 09/388,999 and 10/665,841.
	which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Richard W. Berger, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2808 Ramada Drive, Unit 202, Paso Robles, CA 93446, and Brant W. Berger, a U.S. citizen, residing at 350 Zanzibar Street, Morro Bay, CA 93442 (Assignees, jointly assigned), my entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced applications.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEES' expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Page 1 of 2

Inventor Signature: Date: /Z	122/2008
State of California)) ss.	
On 12/22/2008 before me, VAOR DAGE appeared 50HD L SUBSCRIBED who proved to me on the basis of satt the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which executed the instrument.	nowledged to me that the thick that the thick
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californary paragraph is true and correct.	rnia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	²⁸ x _a
NOTARY PUBLIC KADE WALTON 4675 S Highland Dr Selt Lake City, Utah 84117 My Commission Expires March 22, 2011 STATE OF UTAH	